
Date	 Opponent		  Location	 TV	 Time (CT)
Fri., Aug. 22	 #1 Nebraska vs. #3 Pittsburgh	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 FOX	 6 p.m.
Fri., Aug. 22	 #16 Florida vs. #6 Stanford	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 FOX	 8 p.m.
Sat., Aug. 23	 Vanderbilt vs. #14 Kansas	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 FS1	 2 p.m.	
Sat., Aug. 23	 #12 Creighton vs. #2 Penn State	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 FS1	 4 p.m.
Sun., Aug. 24	 #3 Pittsburgh vs. #16 Florida	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 ESPN	 Noon
Sun., Aug. 24	 #1 Nebraska vs. #6 Stanford	 ^	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 ESPN	 2:30 p.m.
Fri., Aug. 29	 at Lipscomb		  Nashville, Tenn. (Allen Arena)		  6 p.m.
Sun., Aug. 31	 vs. Kentucky	 $	 Nashville, Tenn. (Bridgestone Arena)	 ABC	 11 a.m.
Fri., Sept. 5	 Wright State	 !	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)		  7 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 6	 Wright State vs. Cal	 !	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)		  11 a.m.
Sun., Sept. 7	 California	 !	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 1 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 12	 Drake vs. Grand Canyon	 %	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)		  3:30 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 12	 Utah	 %	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 FS1	 6 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 13	 Drake vs. Utah	 %	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)		  1 p.m.	
Sat., Sept. 13	 Grand Canyon	 %	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 NPM	 6 p.m.
Tues., Sept. 16	 at Creighton		  Omaha, Neb. (CHI Health Center)	 FS1	 6:30 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 20	 Arizona		  Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 TBD
Wed., Sept. 24	 Michigan	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 6 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 27	 Maryland	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 NPM	 3 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 3	 at Penn State	 *	 University Park, Pa. (Rec Hall)	 FOX	 7 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 4	 at Rutgers	 *	 New Brunswick, N.J. (Jersey Mike’s Arena)		  6 p.m.	
Fri., Oct. 10	 Washington	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 8 p.m.
Sun., Oct. 12	 at Purdue	 *	 West Lafayette, Ind. (Holloway Gymnasium)		  Noon	
Fri., Oct. 17	 at Michigan State	 *	 East Lansing, Mich. (Breslin Center)		  6 p.m.	
Sun., Oct. 19	 at Michigan	 *	 Ann Arbor, Mich. (Crisler Center)		  1 p.m.	
Fri., Oct. 24	 Northwestern	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 NPM	 6 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 25	 Michigan State	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 7:30 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 31	 at Wisconsin	 *	 Madison, Wis. (UW Field House)	 BTN	 8 p.m.	
Sun., Nov. 2	 Oregon	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 1 p.m.
Thurs., Nov. 6	 Illinois	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 FS1	 7 p.m.
Sat., Nov. 8	 at Minnesota	 *	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Maturi Pavilion)	 NBC	 2:30 p.m.
Fri., Nov. 14	 at UCLA	 *	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Pauley Pavilion)	 BTN	 TBD	
Sun., Nov. 16	 at USC	 *	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Galen Center)		  2 p.m.	
Thurs., Nov. 20	 Iowa	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 FS1	 TBD
Sat., Nov. 22	 at Indiana	 *	 Bloomington, Ind. (Wilkinson Hall)		  5 p.m.	
Fri., Nov. 28	 Penn State	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Nov. 29	 Ohio State	 *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Bob Devaney Sports Center)	 BTN	 TBD		
	

Schedule as of Aug. 7, 2025 (check Huskers.com for updates, including possible date and time changes)
^ AVCA First Serve       $ Broadway Block Party      ! Ameritas Players Challenge      % Husker Invitational      * Big Ten Conference match
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